



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

**SKU: LGSTG143**

**(12 pieces) Longdrink glass - TIMELESS - 300 ml**





DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual for 12 Pieces Longdrink Glass Timeless 300 ml

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Longdrink Glass Timeless 300 ml set. These glasses are designed to enhance your drinking experience, combining elegance and functionality. Each glass features a refined design suitable for various occasions.

### 2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Handle glasses with care to avoid breakage or injury.
- Temperature Resistance: Do not place glasses in extreme temperature changes to prevent cracking.
- Dishwasher Safety: Although these glasses are dishwasher safe, hand washing is recommended to maintain clarity and prevent markings.
- Child Safety: Keep the glasses out of reach of young children to prevent accidents.
- Avoiding Chipping: Do not stack glasses excessively to avoid chipping edges.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Glass
- Volume: 300 ml
- Dimensions: Height: 14 cm, Base Diameter: 6 cm, Top Diameter: 8.5 cm
- Weight: 140 g per glass
- Quantity: Set of 12 pieces
- Colour: Transparent
- Usage: Suitable for long drinks, cocktails, and other beverages

### 4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Longdrink Glasses. Simply unpack the set from its packaging and place the glasses on a flat, stable surface for use. Ensure that the surface is clean and suitable for drinking.

### 5. Operation

1. Fill the glass with your desired beverage of choice.
  2. Use appropriate ice or garnishes as needed.
  3. Enjoy your drink responsibly.
- When serving, ensure that the glasses are stable and avoid overfilling to prevent spillage.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Wash with warm soapy water using a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly with clean water and dry with a soft cloth.
- Dishwasher Use: If using a dishwasher, ensure that the glasses are placed securely in the top rack. Use a gentle wash cycle.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, use a mixture of vinegar and baking soda to remove marks without scratching the surface.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudy Appearance: If glasses appear cloudy after washing, this may be due to hard water. Soak in a vinegar solution, then rinse thoroughly.
- Chips or Cracks: Inspect glasses regularly for wear and tear. Dispose of any damaged glasses to prevent injury.

### 8. Disposal

Dispose of broken or damaged glasses safely by wrapping them in protective material before placing them in the waste bin. Recycle any intact glasses according to local recycling guidelines.

### 9. Contact

For any questions, concerns, or further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. Enjoy your Longdrink Glass Timeless set!

# DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 12-teilige Longdrink-Glas „Timeless“ 300 ml (LGSTG143)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das 12-teilige Longdrink-Glas „Timeless“ entschieden haben. Dieses elegante Set ist ideal für jedes Getränk und jede Gelegenheit. Die Gläser sind aus hochwertigem Glas gefertigt und zeichnen sich durch ihr zeitloses Design aus.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen, um Verletzungen und Schäden zu vermeiden:

- Die Gläser sind nicht für die Mikrowelle oder den Geschirrspüler geeignet. Reinigen Sie sie von Hand.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit extremen Temperaturen.
- Verwenden Sie die Gläser nicht, wenn sie beschädigt oder gesprungen sind.
- Halten Sie die Gläser außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: LGSTG143
- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Fassungsvermögen: 300 ml
- Menge: 12 Stück
- Design: Zeitlos und elegant
- Verwendungszweck: Für Longdrinks, Cocktails und andere Getränke

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Gläser sind sofort einsatzbereit. Folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen:

- Entnehmen Sie die Gläser vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie jedes Glas auf Beschädigungen oder Mängel.
- Stellen Sie die Gläser an einem stabilen Ort ab.

## 5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die Gläser, um Ihre Lieblings-Longdrinks und Cocktails zu servieren. Füllen Sie die Gläser vorsichtig, um ein Verschütten zu vermeiden.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Lebensdauer der Gläser zu verlängern, beachten Sie bitte:

- Reinigen Sie die Gläser mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine kratzenden Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme.
- Lassen Sie die Gläser vor der Lagerung an der Luft trocknen.

## 7. Fehlersuche

Sollten Sie Probleme mit den Gläsern haben, konsultieren Sie bitte die folgenden Tipps:

- Wenn das Glas beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie es nicht mehr.
- Bei Fragen zur Nutzung oder Pflege kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Gläser verantwortungsbewusst:

- Glas kann im normalen Glasrecycling entsorgt werden, sofern es nicht beschädigt ist.
- Überprüfen Sie die lokalen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Glas.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihre Wahl des Longdrink-Glas „Timeless“. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude damit!

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 12 Stuks Longdrinkglas Timeless 300 ml

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het Longdrinkglas Timeless. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in huishoudens en commerciële instellingen. Elk glas heeft een capaciteit van 300 ml en biedt een stijlvol ontwerp dat bij elke gelegenheid past.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is breekbaar; handel er voorzichtig mee.
- Vermijd het gebruik van het glas in de magnetron of de oven.
- Laat geen onderdeel van de verpakking achter in de nabijheid van kinderen om verstikking te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het glas alleen voor zijn bedoelde doeleinden en vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen. Gebruik geen beschadigde glazen.
- Bij het reinigen, vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.

## 3. Product Specificaties

- Productnaam: Longdrinkglas Timeless
- Capaciteit: 300 ml
- Materiaal: Glas
- Kleur: Helder
- Aantal in verpakking: 12 stuks

## 4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Neem de glazen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen niet in de buurt van scherpe randen of andere gevaarlijke voorwerpen staan.
4. Breng de glazen naar de gewenste ruimte, zoals een bar of eetkamer.

## 5. Bediening

- Vul het glas met de gewenste drank.
- Het glas kan worden gebruikt voor diverse dranken, waaronder cocktails, sappen en water.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het glas niet boven de rand vult om morsen te voorkomen.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Voor handwas: gebruik een milde afwasmiddel en een zachte spons. Spoel grondig met warm water.
- Voor vaatwasmachine: plaats het glas voorzichtig in de bovenste rek om schade te voorkomen.
- Droog het glas met een schone, droge doek om watervlekken te minimaliseren.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.  
Oplossing: Verwijder alle stukjes glas voorzichtig en gebruik geen gebroken glas meer.
- Probleem: Vlekken of aanslag.  
Oplossing: Probeer het glas opnieuw schoon te maken met een mengsel van azijn en water.

## 8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Breng het lege of beschadigde glas naar een lokale glasrecyclingfaciliteit.
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en verwijdering om milieuschade te minimaliseren.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over dit product, kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

## Manual de Usuario para el Juego de 12 Copas de Longdrink Timeless 300 ml (LGSTG143)

### 1. Información General

Este manual proporciona información importante sobre el uso y el cuidado de las copas de longdrink Timeless de 300 ml. Estas copas son ideales para una variedad de bebidas, desde refrescos hasta cócteles.

### 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Solo debe utilizarse para servir bebidas. No es apto para el uso en horno o microondas.
- Manejo: Maneje las copas con cuidado para evitar roturas. No las deje caer ni golpee con objetos duros.
- Temperaturas Extremas: Evite colocar las copas en contacto con temperaturas extremadamente frías o calientes.
- Limpieza: Lave las copas después de cada uso para evitar acumulación de residuos. No use limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene las copas en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos del alcance de los niños.

### 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: LGSTG143
- Capacidad: 300 ml
- Material: Vidrio
- Cantidad: 12 piezas
- Dimensiones de cada copa: Altura 15 cm, Diámetro 8 cm
- Color: Transparente
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

### 4. Configuración e Instalación

- No se requiere instalación específica. Simplemente retire las copas de su embalaje y colóquelas en el lugar deseado.
- Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se colocarán las copas esté limpia y seca.

### 5. Operación

- Para usar la copa, vierta la bebida deseada en la misma. Puede utilizar hielo y otros ingredientes según la receta.
- Si lo desea, puede adornar su bebida con frutas, hierbas o decoraciones.

### 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las copas a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave o colóquelas en el lavavajillas en el estante superior.
- Evite el uso de estropajos ásperos o limpiadores químicos fuertes que puedan dañar el vidrio.
- Seque las copas con un paño suave después del lavado para evitar manchas de agua.

### 7. Solución de Problemas

- Las copas están rayadas: Esto puede ser resultado de un uso inapropiado o limpieza con materiales abrasivos. Evite usar estropajos ásperos en el futuro.
- Las copas se rompen o se agrietan: Esto puede ocurrir si se manejan de forma inadecuada. Asegúrese de seguir las recomendaciones de seguridad al manejarlas.

### 8. Eliminación

- Las copas de vidrio se pueden reciclar. Considere llevarlas al punto de reciclaje local.
- No deseche las copas en la basura común. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de vidrio.

### 9. Contacto

Para más información, consulte nuestro servicio al cliente:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Disfrute de su bebida con las copas de longdrink Timeless.

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel de Produit

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre verre à long drink intemporel de 300 ml. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation durable et offre une expérience de consommation agréable. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement les verres pour des boissons froides ou chaudes.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs agressifs lors du nettoyage.
- Vérifiez les verres pour des fissures ou des éclats avant usage; ne pas utiliser un verre endommagé.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- En cas de casse, nettoyez immédiatement les débris pour éviter les blessures.
- Ne pas exposer à de fortes températures ou à un feu ouvert.

### 3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Verre à long drink intemporel
- Capacité : 300 ml
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Dimensions : Hauteur : 16 cm, Diamètre : 8 cm
- Poids : 200 g par verre
- Couleur : Transparent
- Entretien : Lavable au lave-vaisselle

### 4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez le produit de son emballage.
2. Inspectez visuellement chaque verre pour détecter d'éventuels défauts.
3. Rincez les verres à l'eau claire avant la première utilisation.
4. Disposez les verres sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter les basculements.

### 5. Fonctionnement

- Versez la boisson de votre choix dans le verre.
- Utilisez des glaçons ou des garnitures selon vos préférences.
- Profitez de votre boisson à une température agréable.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les verres à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un savon doux ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez l'utilisation de tampons à récurer qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Pour des taches persistantes, une solution de vinaigre et d'eau peut être utilisée.

### 7. Dépannage

- En cas de verre endommagé, ne l'utilisez pas.
- Si des taches résiduelles persistent après nettoyage, refaites tremper dans une solution de vinaigre.
- Contactez le service client si des problèmes surviennent concernant la qualité du verre.

### 8. Élimination

- Éliminez les verres cassés conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets.
- Les verres non endommagés peuvent être recyclés ou donnés à des œuvres de charité. Ne jetez pas dans les déchets ménagers.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bicchieri Longdrink Timeless

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i bicchieri Longdrink Timeless da 300 ml. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire una qualità superiore e un design elegante, ideale per ogni occasione. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un uso sicuro e corretto.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che i bicchieri non siano a contatto con fonti di calore diretto.
- Non utilizzare i bicchieri per contenere bevande calde.
- Tenere i bicchieri lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Verificare che i bicchieri siano integri e privi di crepe o scheggiature prima dell'uso.
- Evitare impatti violenti che potrebbero causare la rottura del vetro.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Bicchieri Longdrink Timeless
- Capacità: 300 ml
- Materiale: Vetro
- Dimensioni: Altezza 14,5 cm, Diametro 7,5 cm
- Quantità: 12 pezzi

## 4. Installazione e Setup

- I bicchieri Longdrink non richiedono un'installazione complessa. Semplicemente rimuovere i bicchieri dalla confezione e posizionarli su una superficie piana.
- Assicurarsi che la superficie sia stabile e non scivolosa.
- Si consiglia di lavare i bicchieri con acqua e sapone prima del primo utilizzo per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione.

## 5. Uso

- Versare bevande fredde, come cocktail, succhi o acqua, direttamente nel bicchiere.
- Utilizzare una cannuccia o un cucchiaino per mescolare le bevande, evitando di graffiare la superficie interna del bicchiere.
- Non sovraccaricare i bicchieri oltre la loro capacità per evitare fuoriuscite.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua e detergente delicato.
- Per pulire in lavastoviglie, posizionare i bicchieri nella parte superiore e utilizzare un ciclo delicato per evitare scheggiature.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi che potrebbero graffiare il vetro.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se si verifica una rottura, smaltire immediatamente il bicchiere rotto per evitare tagli o lesioni.
- Se il bicchiere presenta aloni o macchie, provare a pulirlo con una soluzione di aceto e acqua.
- In caso di danni da trasporto o difetti di fabbricazione, contattare il servizio clienti.

## 8. Smaltimento

- I bicchieri Longdrink sono riciclabili. In caso di rottura o disuso, si consiglia di smaltirli nel contenitore della raccolta differenziata per il vetro.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o richieste, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.